506019155 04/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE POWER CONTROLS FRANCE SAS	07/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB SCHWEIZ AG
Street Address:	BROWN BOVERI STRASSE 6
City:	BADEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-5400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6441329
Patent Number:	6472620
Patent Number:	6476335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: indocket@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65040-50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA P. LARSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua P. Larsen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=GE POWER CONTROLS FRANCE SAS (US)#page1.tif source=GE POWER CONTROLS FRANCE SAS (US)#page2.tif source=GE POWER CONTROLS FRANCE SAS (US)#page3.tif source=GE POWER CONTROLS FRANCE SAS (US)#page4.tif

PATENT 506019155 REEL: 052423 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement (hereinafter, "SAPA"), dated September 24, 2017, by and between General Electric Company and ABB Verwaltungs Ltd (and, solely for the purposes of Section 14.23 thereof, ABB Ltd), and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GE POWER CONTROLS FRANCE SAS of Route de Guise BP 642, 02322 Saint Quentin, France (hereinafter, "Assignor") does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to ABB SCHWEIZ AG, of Brown Boveri Strasse 6, CH-5400, Baden, Switzerland (hereinafter, "Assignee"), who accepts, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under: (i) all patents, patent applications, statutory invention registrations, and invention disclosures constituting Company Intellectual Property (as that term is defined in the SAPA), including those listed in the attached Exhibit; (ii) all inventions disclosed in the patents, patent applications, statutory invention registrations, and invention disclosures of clause (i); and (iii) all patents, patent applications, and statutory invention registrations directed to any of the inventions of clause (ii) (the subject matter of clauses (i), (ii), and (iii) being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assigned Patent Properties"), including the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of the Assigned Patent Properties and the right to collect any and all damages for such infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute any and all papers to be filed or recorded in connection with any of the Assigned Patent Properties, including any separate assignments of any of the Assigned Patent Properties, that the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable.

Assignor hereby consents to a unilateral application for recordation of the assignment solely by Assignee.

Assignor warrants that it possesses all right, title, and interest transferred by this Assignment and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor grants Assignee's counsel (including any attorney of record for any of the Assigned Patent Properties) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification of any of the Assigned Patent Properties that may be necessary or desirable for the filing and/or recordation of this document.

By: GE POWER CONTROLS FRANCE SAS

Quarka	Signed: ANTOARO MARTINEZ REINH
	Title: <u>LEAD DIVISION MANAGER</u> SCU
Qual as	Dated:

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

ABB SCHWEIZ AG, of Brown Boveri Strasse 6, CH-5400, Baden, Switzerland, accepts the assignment of the Assigned Patent Properties defined in above Assignment and applies for recording the Assignment in the patent register.

E	}y: - 7	ABB S	SCHWEIZ AG	
T	igned:_ itle: _)ated: _	B€ V€ 20	12mi Husain - 670 18-11-23	René Cotting René Cotting Marie Cotting M. M. Zolá
AG	CKNO	WLED	OGMENT	
STATE OF)		er.	
COUNTY OF	} .8	} }	SS:	
The above signatures, on behalf of both a Notary Public, within and for said County and of July 2018.				
			Notary Public (Signatu	nre)
			Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:			Resident of	County.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052423 FRAME: 0736

Legalization

I, the undersigned notary public, MLaw Andrea Schifferle, residing and practising in Baden (Switzerland) hereby certify that the foregoing signatures are the proper handwritings of

- Mr. René Cotting, born 28th of February 1970, citizen of Tentlingen FR, living in Stäfa, who has identified himself with the Swiss passport Nr. X0608331,
- Mr. <u>Bazmi</u> Rizwan Husain, born 21st of September 1958, Indian citizen, living in Zürich, who has identified himself with the Indian passport Nr. Z3114291.

Both persons authorized to sign jointly for and on behalf of ABB Schweiz AG in Zürich.

Baden, 10th of December 2018

The notary public:

4. SchiMule

PATENT REEL: 052423 FRAME: 0737

$\underline{\textbf{EXHIBIT}}$

Country	Pat. / Appl. No.	Title	Appl. Date
US	6476335	DRAW-OUT MECHANISM FOR MOLDED	12/7/2000
		CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS	
US	6472620	LOCKING ARRANGEMENT FOR CIRCUIT	12/7/2000
		BREAKER DRAW-OUT MECHANISM	
US	6441329	CIRCUIT BREAKER DRIVE	12/6/2000

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052423 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 04/17/2020